## CITY OF PATASKALA - PARKS AND RECREATION SHELTER HOUSE RENTAL FORM FOR 2016 - \$60.00



Data Today

Park shelters may be reserved at Freedom Park, Foundation Park, Karr Park and Municipal Park. If you are interested in reserving a shelter, please contact the Administrative Assistant for the City of Pataskala, Jessica Cumbo at 740-927-2021 or jcumbo@ci.pataskala.oh.us for availability.

Once you have confirmed availability, please complete this reservation form and return it along with your payment, to the City at the below address or hand deliver between the hours of 8am – 4pm for processing. The fee for all day use is \$60 and is non-refundable. Payment can be made with cash or by check (made out to the City of Pataskala). Reservations will be accepted on a first come, first served basis and entitles you to exclusive use of the shelter facility. All other areas in the park are open and available to the general public.

rvanic of Group.					. 10day	
Name of User:	71 (2)	2511				
(F	(Midd	(Middle Initial)		(Last)		
Home Address:	( A t 41'		(C:t)	(04-	-4-)	(7:)
(Street)	Work # ()		(City) Cell # ()	*	ate) Fax # ()	(Zip)
Email Address:						
Park Requested: Freedom	Foundation	_ Karr	Municipal	Number of	Guests Expected:	
Date of Event:	Timea.m.,	/p.ma.n	n./p.m. (include a	any set-up and cle	an-up time)	
Purpose of Shelter Rental:						_
To the fullest extent permitted by and/or the Pataskala Parks and Re for any damage which may be as behalf of the City of Pataskala a	creation Department ag serted, claimed or reco	ainst any and all overed against or f	claims, demands, rom the City of l	, suits, losses, inclu Pataskala and/or v	uding all costs com volunteers or all otl	nected herewith hers working or
death; and/or property damage, i Recreation Department and/or in	ncluding loss thereof,	which arises out	of the alleged ne	egligence of the C		
-	-					
Jser Signature			City	City of Pataskala Authorization		
Date Paid	Date Approved		Amo	ount Paid	Check #	Cash

## Rules for Shelter Rental:

Name of Group:

- 1. Shelter rentals are not final until payment has been received and processed.
- 2. Person reserving shelter facility must be at least 18 years old.
- 3. Person making the reservation shall be held responsible for the groups conduct and will be responsible for payment of any damages to the shelter, related items (i.e., picnic tables, grills, etc.) during the rental and/or excessive clean-up necessary after the rental.
- 4. User agrees that no alcoholic beverages, drugs, or other banned substances of any kind will be used in or on the premises. Any violation of this rule will terminate the agreement and bar all users from the park.
- 5. The City of Pataskala may cease activities for any just cause, especially if there is potential for injury to the general public or damage to the facility and/or reserves the right to dismiss any participant from the facility for criminal/unruly conduct or failure to observe park
- 6. User is responsible to clean up all debris and properly dispose of trash
- 7. The City of Pataskala retains the right to change shelter assignments based on scheduling conflicts and/or any other conflicts.
- 8. Please contact the Parks and Recreation Department at 740-927-3512 with any questions.